liabilities assumed according to their estimated fair values at the date of acquisition. Any excess of the purchase price
over the estimated fair value of the net assets acquired has been recorded as goodwill. We are currently determining the
fair values of a significant portion of these net assets. The preliminary work performed in estimating the fair values is
reflected in these unaudited pro forma combined financial statements. The final determination of these fair values will be
completed as soon as possible but no later than one year from the acquisition date.

This final valuation will be based on the actual assets acquired and liabilities assumed at the acquisition date. Although
the final determination may result in asset and liability fair values that are different than the preliminary estimates of
these amounts included herein, it is not expected that those differences will be material to an understanding of the impact
of this transaction to our financial results.

1

NUVILEX, INC. & SUBSIDIARIES
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Balance Sheets

Nuvilex, Inc. April

30, 2008

Freedom-2
Holdings, Inc.

December 31, 2008

Pro Forma
Adjustments 1

(Note 4)

Pro Forma
Adjustments 2

(Note 5) Combined
Assets

Current Assets
 Cash   $   1,513,541  $   25,229  $   186,501  a  $   -   $   1,725,271

Marketable
Securities   -   -   -   -   -

Accounts
Receivable   376,495   -   -   -   376,495

 Inventory   242,901   47,913   -   -   290,814

Prepaid
Expenses   1,489,267   220,744   -   -   1,710,011

 Loan Receivable   113,125   -   -   -   113,125

Total Current
Assets   3,735,329   293,886   186,501   -   4,215,716

Property &
Equipment, Net   23,188   2,578,337   -   -   2,601,525
Intangible Assets,
Net   863,403   -   -   -   863,403
Prepaid Expenses
& Other   2,994,294   15,760   -   -   3,010,054
Goodwill   -   -   -   1,895,401   1,895,401

Total
Assets   $   7,616,214  $   2,887,983  $   186,501   $   1,895,401  $   12,586,099

Liabilities & Stockholders' Equity
(Deficit)
Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable
and Accrued
Expenses  $   173,058  $   1,679,116  $   (1,403,081)  b  $   -   $   449,093

Deferred
Revenue   7,500   -   -   -   7,500

License Fee
Payable   -   100,000   -   -   100,000

Current Portion of
Notes Payable   -   573,333   (573,333)  c   -   -

Current Portion of
Mortgage Payable   -   88,011   -   -   88,011

Total Current
Liabilities   180,558   2,440,460   (1,976,414)   -   644,604

Non-Current
Liabilities

Mortgage Payable,
Net of Current
Portion   -   1,511,989   404,228  a,b   -   1,916,217

License Fee Payable,
Net of Current
Portion   -   -   300,000  b   -   300,000

Bridge Notes
Payable   -   816,000   (796,000)  d,a,b   -   20,000

Tenant
Deposits   -   3,987   -   -   3,987

Total Non-
Current
Liabilities   -   2,331,976   (91,772)   -   2,240,204

 Total
Liabilities

   180,558   4,772,436   (2,068,186)   -   2,884,808

Commitments
&
Contingencies   -   -   -   -   -

Stockholders'
Equity
(Deficit)

Preferred
Stock   1   3,703   (3,703)  e   -   1

Common
Stock   19,192   8,109   87,437  a,b,c,d,e   (90,725)   24,013

Additional
Paid-in
Capital   30,866,539   6,996,628   2,170,953  a,b,c,d,e   (6,906,767)   33,127,353

Comprehensive
Income (Loss)   -   -   -   -   -

Accumulated
Deficit   (23,450,076)   (8,892,893)   -   8,892,893   (23,450,076)

Total
Stockholders'
Equity (Deficit)   7,435,656   (1,884,453)   2,254,687   1,895,401   9,701,291

Total Liabilities &
Stockholders'
Equity (Deficit)  $   7,616,214  $   2,887,983  $   186,501   $   1,895,401  $   12,586,099

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma financial statements

2

NUVILEX, INC. & SUBSIDIARIES
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statements of Operations

Nuvilex, Inc. for
the Year Ended
April 30, 2008

Freedom-2
Holdings, Inc. for
the Year Ended
December 31,

2008

Pro Forma
Adjustments 1

(Note 4)

Pro Forma
Adjustments 2

(Note 5) Combined

 Revenues   $   1,189,954  $   207,297  $   -   $   -   $   1,397,251

 Cost of Goods Sold   266,202   216,153   -   -   482,355

 Gross Profit   923,752   (8,856)   -   -   914,896

 Operating Expenses
  Sales & Marketing   204,593   813,056   -   -   1,017,649
  Research and Development   412,882   1,572,468   -   -   1,985,350
  Consulting   3,321,941   -   -   -   3,321,941
  Legal Settlements   -   214,196   -   -   214,196
  General & Administrative   733,580   1,972,661   -   -   2,706,241
   Total Operating Expenses   4,672,996   4,572,381   -   -   9,245,377

 Operating Income (Loss)   (3,749,244)   (4,581,237)   -

   -   (8,330,481)

 Other Income (Expense)
  Interest Income   26,223   28,535   -   -   54,758
  Dividend Income   7,800   -   -   -   7,800
  Interest Expense   (2,953)   (164,999)   -   -   (167,952)

 Gain (Loss) on Sale of Marketable
Securities   (73,792)   (5)   -   -   (73,797)

  Royalty Income   -   164,093   -   -   164,093
  Rent Income   -   17,030   -   -   17,030

 Total Other  Income
(Expense)   (42,722)   44,654   -   -   1,932

 Net Income (Loss) Before Income
Taxes   (3,791,966)   (4,536,583)   -   -   (8,328,549)

 Provision for Income Taxes   -   (7,703)   -   -   (7,703)

 Net Income (Loss)   $   (3,791,966)  $   (4,544,286)  $   -   $   -   $   (8,336,252)

 Income (Loss) Per Share-Basic
and Diluted   $   (0.02)  $   (0.56)   $   (0.05)

 Weighted Average Number of
Shares   167,925,432   8,097,632   167,925,432

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma financial statements

3

NUVILEX, INC. & SUBSIDIARIES
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statements of Cash Flows

Nuvilex, Inc. for the
Year Ended April

30, 2008

Freedom-2
Holdings, Inc. for
the Year Ended

December 31, 2008

Pro Forma
Adjustments 1

(Note 4)

Pro Forma
Adjustments 2